
 
 

CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
CALL FOR BIDS 

FIREARMS 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Grandview, Washington, will receive sealed 
bids at the office of the City Clerk, 207 West Second Street, Grandview, WA 98930, until 
11:00 a.m., April 15, 2025, for the purchase of firearms.  Only bids that arrive in the City 
Clerk’s office by the deadline will be considered.   
 
This bid describes a firearms trade and purchase program.  The City of Grandview 
desires to trade (14) Heckler & Koch USP45 agency owned pistols, one Remington 700 
.308 Rifle and on Berretta Model 85 BB.380 for (10) new Glock G47 A-CUT COA combo 
pistols with (3) 17 round magazines. 
 
Bidders must be federally licensed firearm dealers, and a signed copy of the license must 
be included with the bid. 
 
Any questions regarding the firearms trade and purchase program, please contact Seth 
Bailey, Assistant Chief at (509) 882-2000. 
 
Bids must be submitted on the City of Grandview bid form and placed in a sealed 
envelope.  The words "Firearms Bid" must be clearly marked on the front of the envelope.  
The bid form must contain the bidders business or home address and must be signed by 
a duly authorized official. Bids that are unsigned, incomplete, illegible, unbalanced, 
obscure, or with any other irregularities may be rejected.  The City Council reserves the 
right to accept any or all bids or any portion thereof and to waive minor irregularities and 
informalities, at the City's discretion.  The bid shall be valid for thirty (60) calendar days 
following the bid opening date. 
 
Bid forms are available from the City Clerk at the above address, PH: (509) 882-9200 or 
email anitap@grandview.wa.us. 
 
CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
Anita G. Palacios, MMC 
City Clerk 
 
Publish: Grandview Herald – March 19, 2025



 

 

CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
FIREARMS BID FORM 

 
PART A:  TRADE-IN FIREARMS 
 
Qty Description     Unit Price  Extended Price 
 
14 Heckler & Koch USP45 pistols  $___________ $___________ 
 with (1) 12-round magazine 
 
1 Remington 700 .308 Rifle    $___________ $___________ 
 
1 Beretta 85 BB .380     $___________ $___________ 
  
 
      SUBTOTAL PART A: $___________ 
 
PART B:  PURCHASE OF NEW FIREARMS – NO SUBSTITUTIONS 
 
Qty Description     Unit Price  Extended Price 
 
10 Glock G47 A-CUT COA combo  
 pistols with (3) 17 round magazines $___________ $___________ 
 
      SUBTOTAL PART B: $___________ 
        
      PART A – PART B = $___________ 
        
      _____$ WA ST sales tax $___________ 
 
        TOTAL BID $___________ 
 
The undersigned hereby submits the above bid to the City of Grandview, together with a 
copy of their Federal Firearms Dealer License.  
 
Bidders Name:______________________________________  
 
Company Name:______________________________________  
 
Mail Address:______________________________________  
 
Telephone Number:__________________  Fax Number:__________________ 
 
Signature of Authorized Official:____________________________________ 
 
Title of Official:_________________________________________________ 
 
Federal Firearms Dealer License #__________________ 

 


